
Route 21 Brighton Marina - Whitehawk - Queens Park - City Centre -Hove - Goldstone Valley
Emergency timetable from Sunday 5 April until Thursday 9 April, also applies on Saturday 
11 April, and then from Tuesday 14 April and every Monday to Saturday until further notice.
Sunday and Bank Holiday times will apply on Good Friday 10 April, Easter Sunday and 
Monday and every Sunday and Bank Holiday until further notice see separate pdf.
route 21 21 21 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21 21 21 21
Brighton Marina 0711 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1919 2019 2119
Whitehawk Garage 0610 0714 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1922 2022 2122
Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 0612 0716 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 - - -
Swanborough Drive 0614 0718 0818 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 - - -
Whitehawk Crescent 0621 0725 0825 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1825 1924 2024 2124
St Lukes Church 0626 0730 0830 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1830 1928 2028 2128
Bottom of Elm Grove 0631 0735 0835 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1835 1932 2032 2132
London Rd Shops (S) 0634 0739 0839 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1839 1935 2035 2135
Old Steine (H) 0639 0744 0844 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1844 1939 2039 2139
Brighton Stn (D) 0644 0749 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Churchill Sq (B) 0647 0752 0849 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1849 1942 2042 2142
Palmeira Square 0652 0757 0854 - - - - - - - - - 1858
Furze Croft - - - 0955 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 -
Hove Cricket Ground - - - 0957 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 -
Hove Town Hall (B) 0655 0800 0857 1000 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1800 1859
Hove Station 0658 0803 0900 1003 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1803 1900
Goldstone Valley Shops 0707 0812 0909 1012 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1813 1909

Route 21 Goldstone Valley -Hove - City Centre - Queens Park - Whitehawk - Brighton Marina
Emergency timetable from Sunday 5 April until Thursday 9 April, also applies on Saturday 
11 April, and then from Tuesday 14 April and every Monday to Saturday until further notice.
Sunday and Bank Holiday times will apply on Good Friday 10 April, Easter Sunday and 
Monday and every Sunday and Bank Holiday until further notice see separate pdf.
route 21 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21 21 21 21
Goldstone Valley Shops 0707 0812 0909 1012 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1813 1909
Top of Woodland Avenue 0711 0816 0913 1016 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1617 1717 1816 1912
Goldstone Valley Shops 0716 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1830 1928
Hove Station 0727 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1736 1839 1937
Hove Town Hall (C) 0730 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1739 1842 1940
Palmeira Square 0732 - - - - - - - - - - 1844 1942
Hove Cricket Ground - 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1741 - -
Furze Croft - 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1743 - -
Churchill Sq (H) 0738 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1751 1850 1948 2050 2150
North Street (B) 0740 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1753 1852 1950 2052 2152
London Rd Shops (C) 0747 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1800 1859 1956 2058 2158
Bottom of Elm Grove 0751 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1804 1903 1959 2101 2201
St Lukes Church 0756 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1809 1908 2003 2105 2205
Whitehawk Crescent 0801 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1814 1912 2007 2109 2209
Swanborough Drive (21A) 0807 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1820
Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 0809 0924 1024 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1823
Whitehawk Garage 0812 0927 1027 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1826 1914 2009 2111 2211
Brighton Marina 0816 0931 1031 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1830 1917 2012 2114 2214



Route 21 Brighton Marina - Whitehawk - Queens Park - City Centre -Hove - Goldstone Valley
Emergency timetable applies on Good Friday 10 April, Easter Sunday 12 April and Monday 
13 April and then every Sunday and Bank Holiday until further notice.  See separate pdf for 
Monday to Saturday times.

route 21 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21 21 21 21
Brighton Marina 0811 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1919 2019 2119
Whitehawk Garage 0814 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1922 2022 2122
Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 0816 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816 - - -
Swanborough Drive 0818 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 - - -
Whitehawk Crescent 0825 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1825 1924 2024 2124
St Lukes Church 0830 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1830 1928 2028 2128
Bottom of Elm Grove 0835 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1835 1932 2032 2132
London Rd Shops (S) 0839 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1839 1935 2035 2135
Old Steine (H) 0844 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1844 1939 2039 2139
Churchill Sq (B) 0849 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1849 1942 2042 2142
Palmeira Square 0854 - - - - - - - - - 1854
Furze Croft - 0955 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 -
Hove Cricket Ground - 0957 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 -
Hove Town Hall (B) 0857 1000 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1800 1859
Hove Station 0900 1003 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1803 1900
Goldstone Valley Shops 0909 1012 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1813 1909

Route 21 Goldstone Valley -Hove - City Centre - Queens Park - Whitehawk - Brighton Marina
Emergency timetable applies on Good Friday 10 April, Easter Sunday 12 April and Monday 
13 April and then every Sunday and Bank Holiday until further notice.  See separate pdf for 
Monday to Saturday times.

route 21 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21A 21 21 21 21
Goldstone Valley Shops 0909 1012 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1813 1909
Top of Woodland Avenue 0913 1016 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1617 1717 1816 1912
Goldstone Valley Shops 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1830 1928
Hove Station 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1736 1839 1937
Hove Town Hall (C) 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1739 1842 1940
Palmeira Square - - - - - - - - - 1844 1942
Hove Cricket Ground 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1741 - -
Furze Croft 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1743 - -
Churchill Sq (H) 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1751 1850 1948 2050 2150
North Street (B) 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1753 1852 1950 2052 2152
London Rd Shops (C) 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1800 1859 1956 2058 2158
Bottom of Elm Grove 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1804 1903 1959 2101 2201
St Lukes Church 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1809 1908 2003 2105 2205
Whitehawk Crescent 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1814 1912 2007 2109 2209
Swanborough Drive (21A) 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1820 - - - -
Stanley Deason Leisure Centre 0924 1024 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1823 - - - -
Whitehawk Garage 0927 1027 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1826 1914 2009 2111 2211
Brighton Marina 0931 1031 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1830 1917 2012 2114 2214


